[1.7/‘02/2[112 l[]:l;ww U"N@FF'_IJCIAL GF@P]YIUBI P.I]Ul/tl[]S-

WO A
This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”) is
entered nto this 2nd dayof ~ JULY, 2012 Doc#: 1220242055 Fee: $44.00
DOIWEBN sucaoo muss muar coumy 4a T e T sanera Eugene "Qene” Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00
DATED1/19/1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1071471 Gook County Recorder of Desds

{the "Borrower(s)") with an address of: Date: 07/20/2012 10:26 AM Pg: 1 of 4

155 N. HARBOR DRIVE UNIT #913,CHICAGO, L. 50601
and United Credit Union, (the "Lender”), whose
address is 4444 S. Pulaski Road, Chicago, lllinols
60632-4011. Borrower and Lender shall collectively
be referred to hereln as "partles”. This Agreement
amends and supplements, the Trust Deed defined
hereinafter and the Note, defined hereinafter
bearing the same date as the Trust Deed, which
covers real and personal property and defined as
(the "Property™), located au:

155 N. HARBOR DRIVE UNIT #4%3,CHICAGO,IL. 60601
Parmanent Real Estate Tux !/idex Number;

17-10-401-005-1111
and further legally described us fJ!'sws: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

In consideration of the mutual promises and =greements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (not
withstanding anything to the contrary contaize i the Note and Trust Deed):

24

éﬂ; 1. Borrower(s) executed and deliver:d tc Lender a Note dated MARCH 5, 2010  in the principal sum of

< TWO BUNCRED -THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100

é‘;,: U.S. $200,00000 . The Note was securatibv a Trust Deed to Chicago Title Land Trust Company identified by
<} document number 828834  and reccifad as document number 1007508223 {"Trust Deed") of

fj even date with the Note, and cover certain knprewvad property as described above.

t? 2. Asof JULY2ND, 2012 the outstanding urpaid-Principal Balance payable under the Note and Trust

i Deedls ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSANL THREE- HUNDRED AND EIGHT-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 56/100
< U.S. $ 196,387.56 which consists of the amount loaiter to the Borrower(s) by the Lender and any interest

i capitalized to date.

= 3. The Lender, at the Borrower's request, has agreed to the‘ foluwino loan amendment of the terms of the Note
= and Trust Deed, effective as of JULY 2ND, 2012

Lv’ (a} The Interest rate of the Note will be 4.40% per annum coranianging the date written above,

1 and will be disclosed on the payment due date on AUGUST 7,2072

e (b} The Loan Madification Agreement requires the Borrowers to makis 32 payments of

M g ﬂONIE THOUtSAND ANDISE\{;ENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND 60/100 Us.$ 1,074.60
o and a final payment on 3/7/2015 of ONE THOUSAND AND SE\/ENTY-FOUR DOLLARS
g:.'ﬁ AND 60/100 DOLLARS, US.$ 1,074.80 R HAR

The Loan Medification Agreement may only be amended in writing and signed by both the Lender and te Borrower(s). The
covenants contained in this Agreement shail bind the Borrower's and Borrower's successors and assigns, v all subsequent -
owners, encumbrances, tenants, and sub-tenants of the mortgaged property, and shall inure to the benefit of the Lender, the
personal representatives, successors and assign of the Lender, and all subsequent holders of the Trust Deed.

WITNESS our hands and seals on the day above first written;

BORROWER(S) - : LENDER
y M Unitji{red it Union y
e . By /N e« /7) O:.,Q ‘
s

S
as Trustee under TrustNg S8 2747 PrintName_C ARY M, PLc i 2 J)L
‘ , S N_

Title: PRBS rOEn 7~

7S BOX 334 CTT <€




1220242055 Page: 2 of 4

07/92/2012 10:12 U“N@FF'I’CIAL GF@P!YIUGI P.002/003

(INDIVIDUAL)

State of lllinois

County of Cook (o b Ene/ :—é%ﬁ -
LT T

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public and for the said County and State, certify that Trusree UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED 1/18/1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1071471 personally known to me to be same
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person, and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary

act, for the uses therein set forth above. : ~

Given under riiy hand and official seal, this 2ND day of July,2012 and

P TOFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission expires on: A 6‘?/ 13 p ' \ATALIE FOSTER '
. "STATE OF ILLINOIS §
/ / dZ/éU( (’7/)5/\ T Fecion Exgiles 04126120138

i

Motary Public

(CCRPORATE)

State of lllinois

County of Cook

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public and for the said County and State; veriify that Gary M.Peack,
personally known to me to be same person whose name is subscribed to tha foregoing instrument,
acting as an officer of United Credit Union appeared before me this day in persun, and acknowledge

that they signed and delivered the instrument on behalf of United Credit Union. forthe uses therein
set forth above.

Given under my hand and officlal seal, this 2ND day of July , 2012 and

My Commission expires on: ,7'4/(6& S /2 20/

Notary lic

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAMES P, O'FARRELL
Notary Public - State of llinois
My Commission Expires Aug 13, 2012




1220242055 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Consented to by Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as Trustee under
Trust Deed recorded as Document number 10075082223

Agéistant Vire-President N }

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant
Vice-Prezidert, and its corporate Seal to be hereto affixed.

State of Illinois
County of Cook §i8e

I, the undersigned, a notary Public in 7zd for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the
above named Assistant Vice Presidem of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally
known to me to be the same person whose rame is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument as such Assistant
Vice President appeared before me this day in zerson and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered
the said Instrument as his/her own free and volur tary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company;
and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caus:d the corporate seal of said Company to be
affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and volaatzy act and as the free and voluntary act of the

Company.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this

DATE July 12, 2012

. 4

$ T COFFICIAL SEALY 3
¢  SALLYSDORSEY 3 -
¢ Notary Public, State of |linols 2

3.5'2’............5""'.........9.:

oo




1220242055 Page: 4 of 4

moorwe UNOFFICIAL CGOPYiea v

"EXHIBIT A "

™

o

9.”0,.17

‘—l“;

UNIT NO."913" IN HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY PLAT OF
THAT CERTALN PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER CALLED “PARCEL"):

LOTS | AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARBOR POINT UNITNO. 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
LAND, LYING EAST OF AND ADIOINING THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSRLP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, INCLUDED WITHIN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES
DEARBORNADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEINC: THE WHOLE 1)F THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EASTOF THE THIRD PRJ NCIPAL
MERIBIAN TOGE TY 3R WITH ALL OF THE LAND; PROFERTY AND SPACE OCCUPIED BY THOSE
PARTS OF BELL, CAISSON, CAISSON CAP ANIY COLUIMN LOTS I'A 148, 1-C, 1-A, 2-8, C3-A,18,3-C
4-A, 4-B, 4-C, 5.A, 5-B, 5-Crh, 6-B,6-C, 7-A, 1-8,7.C,8-A,8-B,8-C,9:4,9-B, 9-C,M-LA ORPARTS ‘
THEREQF, AS SAID LOTS AXE DEPICTED, ENUMERATED AND DEFINED ONSAID PLAT QF
HARBOR POINT UNTT NO. 1, FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY,
UPWARD AND DOWNWARD (i SAID LOT 1IN BLOCK 2 AF()RESALD, AND LYING ABOVE THE
UPPER SURFACE OF THE LAND, PeGPERTY AND SPACE T() BE DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TQO
THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR UTILIYY #11R POSES, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OV/NEPXHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,

TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 58912 RECORL D [N THE OFFHICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935653 (SAID DECLARATION HA VING BEEN
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME) TOGETHER WiTH TS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST
AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE THE UNI IS THEREDF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH (N SAD
DECLARATION, AS AMENDED.

PARCEL 2: : ' ‘ .
EASEMENTS OF ACCESS FOR THE BENEFIT 1)F PARCEL 1 AFQRESALD THROUGH, OVER aND
ACROSS LOT 3 IN BLOCK 2OF SAID HARBOR PQINT UNIT | ESTAR! ISHED PURSUANT TOQ
ARTICLE 11 OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND
EASEMENTS FOR HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MANE BY <CT&T, AS _
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 AN1) UNDER TRUST NUMBER 50930, RECORDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, LLLINOIS AS DOCUHENT NUMBER
22935651 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED) AND AS CHEATED BY BEED FROM
<CT&T, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBE R 54912 TO SANDRA J. BAGNE AND EL UATED
DECEMBER 13, 1974 AND RECORDED JUNE 11, 1976 AS DOCUMENT 23516258,

PARCEL 3:
EASEMENTS OF SUPPORT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL LAFOREDESCRIBED ASSET FORTH IN
RESERVATION AND GRANT OF RECIPROCAL. EASEMENTS, AS SHOWN ONTHE PLAT OF HARBQR

RECORDER OF DEEDS OF CO0K COUNTY, O LINQIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651 (SAID
DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED) ALL IN CQOK COUNTY, {LLINQIS AND AS CREATED BY
DEED FROM <CT&T, A5 TRUSTEE UNDER THUST NUMBER 58912 TO SANDRA J. BAGNE ANDEL
DATED DECEMBER 13,1974 AS DOCUMENT 21516258, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 1S5 N. HARBOR DRIVE UNIT 913
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-7328
TAY NIMRAFR Y7-10.4071..008 1144




